HUMBERSIDE CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB

FOUNDED 1985

PATRON: MR M PESTEREFF PRESIDENT: MRS G BAKER

Humberside Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Rescue Fund 100 CLUB NO. 3

With your support the 100 Club No. 2 has raised much needed funds of approximately £1,800 for Humberside Rescue - a huge thank you to all current members.

By popular demand the Humberside CKCS Club Rescue Fund will be continuing with another 100 Club which will commence on 1st March.

It is hoped that existing members will continue for another year and maybe entice a few new members also.

Individual members are asked to contribute only £5 a month, £60 in a full year. £1 of the contribution makes you an individual Rescue Club member with a unique number; the balance goes into the funds. All members will then participate in a monthly draw when membership numbers are drawn randomly for cash prizes.

The objective is to return 60% of the contribution to members as prizes and 40% as a contribution to Rescue funds.

The 100 Club No. 3 will start on 1st March 2018 with draws every month commencing in April for twelve months. The following prize figures have been based upon 75 members with the actual prize denominations suggested by our Chairman. For eleven months 5 prizes will be drawn, £60, £50, £40, £30 and £20. All numbers will have an equal chance in every draw, but no number will be able to win more than one prize in any one month.

The December draw will be the exception when we will have a "SUPER DRAW" with many prizes One each of £120, £100, £80, £60, £40 and five of £20

As before, only one prize per number, but we start with the highest first !! All prizes will be paid by our Treasurer, Sue Robinson, each month.

In the event that we have more or fewer than 75 members, prizes will be adjusted up or down in proportion. If less than 50 applications are received then all money paid will be refunded in full.

You can pay monthly by standing order (just fill in the form), but it would help the Club if an upfront payment could be considered.

<u>All members will be given a membership number by the Treasurer</u> (it will be needed before lodging the standing order with your bank as it must show the number)

All standing orders to be lodged and cheques received at the latest by 1st March, 2018.

Sue Robinson Hon Treasurer humbersideckestreasurer@btinternet.com

HUMBERSIDE CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL CLUB

FOUNDED 1985

PATRON: MR M PESTEREFF PRESIDENT: MRS G BAKER

Name: RC No:

Name: Address: Phone No: Email: I apply to become a member of the Humberside CKCS Club Rescue Fund and the "100" Club No. 3 for 2018. 1. I enclose my cheque for £60 for my annual contribution made payable to Humberside Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Rescue Fund or 2. I have lodged the standing order with my bank (Please delete as appropriate). I understand that £1 of my subscription will be for membership of the Humberside CKCS Club Rescue Fund and the balance will entitle me to participate in the monthly draws for cash prizes which will be paid by the Treasurer, Sue Robinson, by transfer or cheque. I understand that membership is for a period of not less than one year in order to participate. Signature 1. Please return the above to Sue Robinson with a cheque Wagtails, Bury Road, Cockfield, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk IP30 OJR orPlease detach Standing Order instructions and give to your bank once you 2. have been given an RC No. STANDING ORDER To the Manager Bank Branch I authorise you to pay the following standing order

Payee: Humberside Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club Rescue Fund

Sort Code: 40-44-14

Bank: HSBC Bank plc

Branch: 5 Market Place Thorne

Account No: 71535862

To commence on the 1st March, 2018 for £5 per month until further notice **Please quote Reference RC No.**

Signature Date